Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas H. Happel	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henry Happel Declaration of Trust	
Street Address:	140 Ruby Street	
City:	Rockledge	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32955	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6428692
Patent Number:	6979148
Patent Number:	7270747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: jhartt@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline E. Hartt, Ph.D

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32802-3791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90422
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline E. Hartt. Ph.D

Total Attachments: 2

source=Exec_Assign1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0480

500575329

642860

CH \$120

source=Exec_Assign1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0481 **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HENRY HAPPEL, whose address is 140 Ruby Street, Rockledge,

Florida 32955 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of those Patents as listed in

Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in

the Patents to a trust set forth in a document entitled "HENRY HAPPEL DECLARATION

OF TRUST," dated May 15, 2008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and ASSIGNEE wishes to

accept such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer

to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the Patents, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 6/5/07

By: 10 Pr

Henry Happel

ASSIGNEE

HENRY HAPPEL DECLARATION OF TRUST

Date: 6/5/08

3y: [| My |

Grantor and Truston

PATENT

REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0482

SCHEDULE A

TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FROM

HENRY HAPPEL (ASSIGNOR)

TO HENRY HAPPEL TRUST (ASSIGNEE)

Patent No.	Title
6,428,692	In-Line Storm Water Drain Filter System
6,979,148*	Golf Course Green Storm Water Filter
7,270,747*	Storm Water Drain System

^{*} co-inventor Thomas H. Happel

PATENT REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 06/24/2008